

Project 25-07 Curb Repair and Street Resurfacing

				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2	
7				Northeast Asphalt, Inc.		MCC, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SANITAR	Y SEWER						
SS-01	Provide Flowline in Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00
STORM S	EWER						
ST-01	Remove and Replace 12" PVC, RCP (Class III), or PP Storm Sewer	LF	6	\$130.00	\$780.00	\$185.00	\$1,110.00
ST-02	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	7	\$1,035.00	\$7,245.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00
ST-03	Remove and Replace Type B Catch Basin	EA	2	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00
ST-04	Connect to Existing Storm Pipe	EA	6	\$1,275.00	\$7,650.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
ST-05	Storm Sewer Dig Down 5' Spot Repair 27- Inch PVC	EA	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
ST-06	Storm Sewer Dig Down 5' Spot Repair 24- Inch PVC	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
WATER N	ΛAIN						
W-01	Provide 8" PVC Water Main (Natural Backfill)	LF	5	\$258.00	\$1,290.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
W-02	Provide 6" Gate Valve	EA	5	\$2,625.00	\$13,125.00	\$2,445.00	\$12,225.00
W-03	Provide Hydrant (6.5' Bury)	EA	5	\$8,125.00	\$40,625.00	\$6,850.00	\$34,250.00
W-04	Provide 6" PVC Hydrant Lead	LF	25	\$115.00	\$2,875.00	\$195.00	\$4,875.00
W-05	Provide Connection to Existing Watermain	EA	6	\$1,845.00	\$11,070.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
W-06	Abandon/Remove Water Main and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
STREET A	IND DRAINAGE		l		1		
SD-01	Unclassified Excavation (If needed)	CY	10	\$93.56	\$935.60	\$55.55	\$555.50
SD-02	Pulverize Asphaltic Concrete Pavement and Aggregate (10" depth)	SY	7300	\$2.65	\$19,345.00	\$0.50	\$3,650.00
SD-03	Mill Asphaltic Concrete Pavement 1-3/4"	SY	18800	\$1.50	\$28,200.00	\$2.25	\$42,300.00
SD-04	Mill Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Additional 2" Depth (Overmill Areas)	SY	1550	\$3.10	\$4,805.00	\$2.85	\$4,417.50
SD-05	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	20	\$31.00	\$620.00	\$34.80	\$696.00
SD-06	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 2†Upper Layer	TON	2300	\$67.55	\$155,365.00	\$76.55	\$176,065.00
SD-07	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, 2" Lower Layer	TON	200	\$124.25	\$24,850.00	\$82.85	\$16,570.00
SD-08	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 1-3/4" Upper Layer	TON	800	\$75.50	\$60,400.00	\$80.10	\$64,080.00
SD-09	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, 2-1/4" Lower Layer	TON	1000	\$72.50	\$72,500.00	\$93.25	\$93,250.00
SD-10	Provide Full Depth Asphalt Patch (Various Locations)	SY	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$43.55	\$4,355.00
SD-11	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	3800	\$53.50	\$203,300.00	\$49.50	\$188,100.00
SD-12	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Driveway	SY	30	\$78.00	\$2,340.00	\$78.00	\$2,340.00
SD-13	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	10	\$67.50	\$675.00	\$67.50	\$675.00



Project 25-07 Curb Repair and Street Resurfacing

757V					BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2			
7		Northeast Asphalt, Inc.		MCC, Inc.						
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID			
SD-14	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Driveway, and Curb and Gutter)	EA	700	\$7.00	\$4,900.00	\$7.00	\$4,900.00			
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION										
SC-01	Inlet Protection Type D	EA	43	\$150.00	\$6,450.00	\$161.80	\$6,957.40			
SC-02	Temporary Mailbox	EA	5	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$75.00	\$375.00			
SC-03	Adjust Inlet Less than 1 Foot	EA	28	\$500.00	\$14,000.00	\$850.00	\$23,800.00			
SC-04	Adjust Inlet 1 Foot or Greater	EA	5	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00			
SC-05	Adjust Inlet Less than 1 Foot & Provide New Casting	EA	7	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,675.00	\$11,725.00			
SC-06	Adjust Inlet 1 Foot or Greater & Provide New Casting	EA	1	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00			
SC-07	Adjust Manhole Less than 1 Foot	EA	15	\$875.00	\$13,125.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00			
SC-08	Adjust Manhole 1 Foot or Greater	EA	5	\$885.00	\$4,425.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00			
TOTAL AMOUNT BID:			\$747,520.60 \$765,421.40							